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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM764950
Stylesheet Version v1.2
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
NCH Corporation 10/12/2022 Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Chem-Aqua, Inc.

Street Address: 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard
Internal Address: 6N Legal

City: Irving

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 75062

Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 97056523 BIOEXILE

Serial Number: 97146530 DURAMINE R

Serial Number: 87884569 HANDICHEM o

Serial Number: 87884612 HANDIFEED §

Serial Number: 87884463 HANDIPAK o

Serial Number: 87072604 SMARTLINK 8_

Serial Number: 87824692 SMARTLINK MONITORING SOLUTIONS E

Serial Number: 97509620 ODOREXILE :
o)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724380100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-438-0211
Email: Edyta.Zydorek@nch.com
Correspondent Name: Edyta Zydorek
Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard
Address Line 2: 6N Legal
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edyta Zydorek
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SIGNATURE:

/Edyta Zydorek/

DATE SIGNED:

11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NCH Corp to Chem-Aqua TM Asg#page1 .tif
source=NCH Corp to Chem-Aqua TM Asg#page?2.tif
source=NCH Corp to Chem-Aqua TM Asg#page3.tif
source=NCH Corp to Chem-Aqua TM Asg#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0116




INTELLECTUAL PROBERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NCH Corporation (Assigner), a Delaware corporation, with its business
address for the purpose hereof at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 73062 is the owner
of certain trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Appendix A,
{collactively, Intellectual Property) the full and exclusive rights, title and interest relating
thereto, the goodwill appurtenant to such Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Chem-Aqua, Inc. (dssigree), a Texas corporation, with offices for the
purpose hereof at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard Irving, Texas, 75062, desires to acquire the
Intellectual Property and employ the Intellectual Property in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer fo Assignee all rights to the hersinabove
referenced Intellectual Property and the Registrations thereof and dssignee desires to accept such
transfer; and

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the
receipt and adeguacy of which is hereby acknowledged, dssignor does hereby assign unio
Assignee all and full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and 1o the Intellectual Property,
together with the goodwill of the business and all of the common law rights to such Intellecival
Property and regisirations and applications thereol.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal of the Company ratifying this Agreement on the 12% day
of Gctober of 2022,

e RERRNEL

iiﬂe Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS §

LR Ve

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Russell L. Price
known to me io be the Vice President & Seoretary of NCH Corporation, whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of
Assignor and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of October, 2022, ——

Notary Publi

v-aaans

N )
\&\an\wmv\\\x\\\
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Couniry

Argenting
Brazil
Hulgaria
Canada
{anada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Canada

China
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Crechia
European Union

European Union

European Union
Burcpean Union
Buropean Union
European Union
Furopean Undon
European Unlon
Hungary

india

CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA & Design
BIOEXILE
DURAMINE
ECOBIONICS

GET CLEAN. KEEP CLEAN.

HANDICHEM
HANDMFEED
HANDPAK
CROREXILE
OXYDARY
OXYDART & Dasign

SMARTLINK MONITORING

SOLUTIONS & Design
CHEM-AGUA Design
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA & Design
BIODART & Design

BIODART BY CHEM-AQUA

& Dhesign

FREEFLOW
HANDICHEM
HANDIFEED
HANDIPAK
OXYDART

OXYDART & Design
CHEM-AQUA & Design
CHEM-AQUA

App. No.

3383032

2BOO5621

jes]

[es)

P99TH3T5 1T
1981090
2150388
1149656
2103975
FR97387
TERTIE8
1897386
21983881
2097339
2687341
1896430

QTO0I08S23
6{65528
H6045528
184897
116813
1RI099338

18105634

13188836
18105918
18149937
igiita6t
18447757
18447750
MEGIT3H
HEO031

621814

P08634%
1386348

086355

FHT4879

206563
FR109935

(13188636
18109936
ES109837
F8110661
18447757
18447758
145575
1428313
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India

int’l Bureau (WIPD)
Israel

Japan

Japan
Malaysia
Malaysia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Norway
Philippines
Philippines
Poland

Rep. of Korea
Rep. of Korea
Rep. of Korea
Rep. of Korea
Singapore
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain

Switzerland
Taiwan
Tatwan
Thailand

Turkey

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

CHEM-AQUA & Design
FREEFLOW
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AGUA & Design
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AQUA & Degign
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AQUA
CHEM-AQUA 4008
CHEM-AQUA & Design
AQUA-PLUS & Design
CHEM-AQUA & Design
FREEFLOW
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AQUA & Design
CHEM-AQUA & Design
CHEM-AQUA

AQUA PLUS NCH
CORPORATION

CHEM-AQUA 4000
CHEM-AQUA & Design
FREEFLOW
CHEM-AQUA & Design
CHEM-AQUA & Design
CHEM-AGQUA
BIODART & Design

BIODART BY CHEM-AQUA

& Design
ECOBIONICS

OR7479
1256884
27651
2000127180
2016145148
38014569
2016051084
287597
207596
2031568540
Q0108
82618

22111996
4020161 14987
1256884
TOTOGR3Y
977G
BISTI06373
1081834

308292
86017163
111064295
335075
FTORI0%7
17504
GTETOU93S
FIBIO9G34

2307535

36014569
2016051084
24TSeT
287596
1256884
21138
58448
P14823

394445
401296384
1256884
TH700683F

398168
§20229

To411
181059
1330147
SIRIONR3S
S18109934

2307535
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Unnited Kingdom FREEFLOW QII1RBA3G G131R8636
United Kingdom GET CLEAN, KEBP CLEAN. 3634831 3634851

Uinited Kingdom HANDICHEM S1R109936 G1E108936
United Kingdom HANDIFEED G1ROIG3T S1R109937
United Kingdom HANDIFAK QIR1 10661 918110661

United Kingdom NATION BENVIRONMENTAL 2506304 2300304
CONSULTANCY

United Kingdom OXYDART 3621663 3621663
United Kingdom OXYDART & Design 3621651 3621651
Linited States BIOEXILE & Design 97036523 68589173
United States DURAMINE 97148330

United Statgs HANDICHEM 87884569 3TRITES
United States HANDIFEED 87884612 TG
United States HANDIPAK §7884463 SSS993
United States SMARTLINK (Stylized) §TOTIS04 SI32871

United States SMARTLINK MONITORING 87824492 6065910
SOLUTEONS & Design

.

oo

i

United States QDOREXILE QTSGR0
Veneruela CHEM-AGUA 794873 TRTE3F
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